Date”) and shall have a term of five (5) years, expiring on December 31, 2028.   

 Both parties have the right to terminate on six (6) month’s written notice to the other.   

 MetroPCS shall pay to the County an annual License fee in the amount of Ninety-Five 
Thousand, Seven Hundred Twenty-One and 12/100 ($95,721.12) Dollars for the first year 
of the License.  Thereafter, the annual License fee will automatically increase by five 
percent (5%) each year on the anniversary of the Commencement Date.  Such fees shall be 
payable in monthly installments equal to one-twelfth (1/12) of the annual fee beginning at

[...]

and be it further  

RESOLVED, that both parties have the right to terminate on six (6) month’s written notice 
to the other; and be it further   

RESOLVED, that MetroPCS shall pay to the County an annual License fee in the amount 
of Ninety-Five Thousand, Seven Hundred Twenty-One and 12/100 ($95,721.12) Dollars for the 
first year of the license, which annual license fee will automatically increase by five percent (5%) 
each year thereafter on the anniversary of the Commencement Date; and be it further    

RESOLVED, that the County Executive or his duly authorized designee is hereby